Conveyor Belt (made of polyester)” covered under 15 Bills of Entry as per 

Table-A at Para 1 above, under C.T.H. 5910 0090 of the First Schedule of 

the Customs Tariff Act, 1975. 

(c) I confirm the demand the total amount of differential Custom 

duties of Rs. 22,33,920/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Thirty Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only) and order to recover from M/s. 

Somi Conveyor Beltings Ltd under Section 28(4) of the Custom Act, 1962 

by denying the benefit of Sr. No. 150 of the Notification No. 82/2017-Cus. 

Dt. 27.10.2017. 

(d) I order confiscation of the total quantity of 82,517 Kgs. of imported 

goods having declared value of Rs. 1,81,32,467/- (Rupees One Crore 

Eighty One Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven 

Only) under Section 111(m) and Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 

as discussed in foregoing Paras. I allow the importer to redeem the same 

on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh 

Only) under Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of